

Media Contact:
Kristy Steele
President, Save Our Families
info@saveour.famly
216-282-4292

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Save Our Families Nominated for Non-Profit Organization of the Year at the 21st Annual Southern Entertainment Awards

Cleveland, Ohio, (January 10, 2024) — Save Our Families, a leading non-profit organization committed to strengthening underfunded communities and empowering the next generation, is thrilled to announce its nomination for *Non-Profit Organization of the Year* at the prestigious 21st Annual Southern Entertainment Awards. The Southern Entertainment Awards is a renowned event celebrating excellence in various categories; this year the ceremony will take place on May 17-19 in Atlanta, Georgia.

About Save Our Families

Save Our Families is dedicated to promoting growth, education, unity, and healing in underprivileged communities. Guided by a mission to build relationships and provide education and support on harm reduction, mental health, social justice, inclusivity, and diversity, Save Our Families strives to create a more just and equitable society where all individuals can thrive.

About the Southern Entertainment Awards

The Southern Entertainment Awards recognize excellence in various entertainment and community categories, bringing together influencers and advocates across the United States.

Why Vote for Save Our Families

- **Community Impact:** Save Our Families has consistently demonstrated a profound impact on the lives of individuals and families in need.
- **Educational Initiatives:** The organization's commitment to education on critical issues such as harm reduction, mental health, and social justice sets it apart as a catalyst for positive change.
- **Empowerment for All:** Save Our Families envisions a society where everyone can thrive, fostering empowerment through education, healing, and community support.

How to Vote

Support Save Our Families by casting your vote by March 1, 2024 for Non-Profit Organization of the Year at the 21st Annual Southern Entertainment Awards. Visit the <u>SEA Award Website</u> and follow the simple instructions to make your voice heard. Please note that it's the last category on the ballot.

Link to Vote: https://www.southernentawards.com/voting

For more information about Save Our Families and its initiatives, please visit www.saveour.family